
 

 
 

 

 

 
        

 

 

 

 

 

  
       

From: Stein, Mark 
To: DeLawrence, Tom 
Cc: DeMeo, Sharon M.; "linda.landis@eversource.com" (linda.landis@eversource.com); 

william.smagula@eversource.com; elizabeth.tillotson@eversource.com; allan.palmer@eversource.com; Barze, 
Bruce; Taylor, Spence; Fowler, Rob 

Subject: RE: PSNH"s Merrimack Station - Statement of Substantial New Questions - Request for Extension of Comment 
Period 

Date: Saturday, July 29, 2017 7:20:00 AM 

Hi Tom – 
Thanks for forwarding Linda’s letter.  I have passed the letter along to my colleagues in EPA Region 
1’s Office of Ecosystem Protection (which houses the NPDES Permits office) and the Office of 
Regional Counsel. 

I will be on vacation starting on July 31 through August 18, back on August 21.  In my absence, your 
legal team may contact Cayleigh Eckhardt of the Office of Regional Counsel at (617) 918-1044 with 
any questions. 

Have a nice weekend as well. 

- Mark 

From: DeLawrence, Tom [mailto:tdelawrence@balch.com] 
Sent: Friday, July 28, 2017 5:33 PM 
To: Stein, Mark <Stein.Mark@epa.gov> 
Cc: DeMeo, Sharon M. <Demeo.Sharon@epa.gov>; 'linda.landis@eversource.com' 
(linda.landis@eversource.com) <linda.landis@eversource.com>; william.smagula@eversource.com; 
elizabeth.tillotson@eversource.com; allan.palmer@eversource.com; Barze, Bruce 
<BBARZE@balch.com>; Taylor, Spence <STAYLOR@balch.com>; Fowler, Rob 
<RFOWLER@balch.com>; DeLawrence, Tom <tdelawrence@balch.com> 
Subject: PSNH's Merrimack Station - Statement of Substantial New Questions - Request for 
Extension of Comment Period 

Mark, 

Please see the attached letter submitted on behalf of Ms. Linda Landis and Public Service Company 
of New Hampshire. 

Have a nice weekend. 

Thanks, 
Tom 

Thomas G. DeLawrence, Partner, Balch & Bingham LLP 
1901 Sixth Avenue North • Suite 1500 • Birmingham, AL 35203-4642 
t: (205) 226-3434 f: (205) 488-5636 e: tdelawrence@balch.com 
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CONFIDENTIALITY:  This email and any attachments may be confidential and/or privileged and are therefore 
protected against copying, use, disclosure or distribution.  If you are not the intended recipient, please notify us 
immediately by replying to the sender and double deleting this copy and the reply from your system. 

http://www.balch.com/

